

2008 Street Paving Program

Village of Lordstown

Bid Opening Date: June 30, 2008

Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid - Pavement Repairs & Overlays, Founders Park Improv., & Guard Rail

Project No. 08149

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Shelly Co - Twinsburg Division  
8920 Canyon Falls Blvd., #120  
Twinsburg, OH 44087  
Phone number: (330) 425-7861
  
- 2 Shelly & Sands, Inc.  
720 Home Ave  
Akron, OH 443104191  
Phone number: (330) 253-3612

2008 Street Paving Program  
Village of Lordstown  
Bid Opening Date: June 30, 2008  
Bid Tabulation Summary  
Base Bid - Pavement Repairs & Overlays, Founders Park Improv., & Guard Rail  
Project No 08149

LIST OF TOTALS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated to**

|   | <u>Name</u>                     | <u>Calculated Total</u> | <u>Bidder's<br/>Informal Totals</u> |
|---|---------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 1 | Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division | \$498,037.25            |                                     |
| 2 | Shelly & Sands, Inc             | \$553,660.50            |                                     |

2008 Street Paving Program  
 Village of Lordstown  
 Bid Opening Date: June 30, 2008  
 Bid Tabulation Summary  
 Base Bid - Pavement Repairs & Overlays, Founders Park Improv., & Guard Rail  
 Project No. 08149

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

| <u>Bidders</u>   | <u>Labor</u> | <u>Material</u> | <u>Calculated<br/>Unit Price</u> | <u>Bidders<br/>Informal<br/>Unit Price</u> | <u>Calculated<br/>Line Item<br/>Total</u> | <u>Bidders<br/>Informal<br/>Line Item<br/>Total</u> |
|--|--------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|---|---|
|  |              |                 |                                  |  |   |   |
| <b>1. 1.00 LUMP OF (623) CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES, AS PER PLAN</b>                               |              |                 |                                  |  |   |   |
| Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division  | \$1,000.00   | \$100.00        | \$1,100.00                       |  | \$1,100.00                                |   |
| Shelly & Sands, Inc.   | \$2,750.00   | \$0.00          | \$2,750.00                       |  | \$2,750.00                                |   |
| <b>2. 5,010.00 SQ YD OF (254) PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN</b>                  |              |                 |                                  |  |   |   |
| Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division  | \$2.19       | \$0.00          | \$2.19                           |  | \$10,971.90                               |   |
| Shelly & Sands, Inc.   | \$2.50       | \$0.00          | \$2.50                           |  | \$12,525.00                               |   |
| <b>3. 635.00 SQ YD OF (253) PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN</b>                                       |              |                 |                                  |  |   |   |
| Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division  | \$9.75       | \$29.25         | \$39.00                          |  | \$24,765.00                               |   |
| Shelly & Sands, Inc.   | \$23.00      | \$17.00         | \$40.00                          |  | \$25,400.00                               |   |
| <b>4. 1,645.00 SQ YD OF (253) PAVEMENT REPAIR, INCLUDING SURFACE COURSE, AS PER PLAN</b>           |              |                 |                                  |  |   |   |
| Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division  | \$8.50       | \$25.50         | \$34.00                          |  | \$55,930.00                               |   |
| Shelly & Sands, Inc.   | \$24.00      | \$20.00         | \$44.00                          |  | \$72,380.00                               |   |
| <b>5. 4,070.00 GALLON OF (407) TACK COAT</b>   |              |                 |                                  |  |   |   |
| Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division  | \$0.31       | \$0.94          | \$1.25                           |  | \$5,087.50                                |   |
| Shelly & Sands, Inc.   | \$0.20       | \$1.80          | \$2.00                           |  | \$8,140.00                                |   |
| <b>6. 700.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN</b> |              |                 |                                  |  |   |   |
| Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division  | \$39.50      | \$118.50        | \$158.00                         |  | \$110,600.00                              |   |
| Shelly & Sands, Inc.   | \$23.00      | \$127.00        | \$150.00                         |  | \$105,000.00                              |   |
| <b>7. 3.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, METHOD B.1., AS PER PLAN</b>                   |              |                 |                                  |  |   |   |
| Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division  | \$68.75      | \$206.25        | \$275.00                         |  | \$825.00                                  |   |
| Shelly & Sands, Inc.   | \$450.00     | \$50.00         | \$500.00                         |  | \$1,500.00                                |   |
| <b>8. 3.00 EACH OF (638) VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE</b>   |              |                 |                                  |  |   |   |
| Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division  | \$18.75      | \$56.25         | \$75.00                          |  | \$225.00                                  |   |
| Shelly & Sands, Inc.   | \$5.00       | \$20.00         | \$25.00                          |  | \$75.00                                   |   |

2008 Street Paving Program  
 Village of Lordstown  
 Bid Opening Date: June 30, 2008  
 Bid Tabulation Summary  
 Base Bid - Pavement Repairs & Overlays, Founders Park Improv., & Guard Rail  
 Project No. 08149

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

| Bidders   | Labor                    | Material             | Calculated<br>Unit Price | Bidder's<br>Informal<br>Unit Price | Calculated<br>Line Item<br>Total | Bidder's<br>Informal<br>Line Item<br>Total |
|---|--------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| 9. 1,170.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.             | \$39.50<br>\$32.00       | \$118.50<br>\$128.00 | \$158.00<br>\$160.00     |                                    | \$184,860.00<br>\$187,200.00     |  |
| 10. 3.82 MILE OF (642) EDGE LINE<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.   | \$150.00<br>\$350.00     | \$450.00<br>\$375.00 | \$600.00<br>\$725.00     |                                    | \$2,292.00<br>\$2,769.50         |  |
| 11. 1.91 MILE OF (642) CENTER LINE<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.   | \$250.00<br>\$600.00     | \$750.00<br>\$550.00 | \$1,000.00<br>\$1,150.00 |                                    | \$1,910.00<br>\$2,196.50         |  |
| 12. 36.00 FOOT OF (644) STOP LINE<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.  | \$5.00<br>\$10.00        | \$15.00<br>\$11.00   | \$20.00<br>\$21.00       |                                    | \$720.00<br>\$756.00             |  |
| 13. 105.00 CU YD OF (617) COMPACTED AGGREGATE USING SCREENED ASPHALT CONCRETE GRINDINGS, AS PER PLAN<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc. | \$16.25<br>\$53.00       | \$48.75<br>\$22.00   | \$65.00<br>\$75.00       |                                    | \$6,825.00<br>\$7,875.00         |  |
| 14. 480.00 FOOT OF (423) CRACK SEALING, AS PER PLAN<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.  | \$1.31<br>\$2.00         | \$3.94<br>\$2.25     | \$5.25<br>\$4.25         |                                    | \$2,520.00<br>\$2,040.00         |  |
| 15. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) GRADING, AS PER PLAN<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.  | \$3,500.00<br>\$4,000.00 | \$0.00<br>\$0.00     | \$3,500.00<br>\$4,000.00 |                                    | \$3,500.00<br>\$4,000.00         |  |
| 16. 3,400.00 SQ YD OF (204) SUBGRADE COMPACTION<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.  | \$0.50<br>\$0.30         | \$0.00<br>\$0.00     | \$0.50<br>\$0.30         |                                    | \$1,700.00<br>\$1,020.00         |  |

2008 Street Paving Program  
 Village of Lordstown  
 Bid Opening Date: June 30, 2008  
 Bid Tabulation Summary  
 Base Bid - Pavement Repairs & Overlays, Founders Park Improv., & Guard Rail  
 Project No. 08149

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

| Bidders  | Labor              | Material            | Calculated<br>Unit Price | Bidder's<br>Informal<br>Unit Price | Calculated<br>Line Item<br>Total | Bidder's<br>Informal<br>Line Item<br>Total |
|--|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| 17. 760.00 CU YD OF (304) AGGREGATE BASE<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.                                  | \$7.13<br>\$12.00  | \$21.37<br>\$38.00  | \$28.50<br>\$50.00       |                                    | \$21,660.00<br>\$38,000.00       |  |
| 18. 2,815.00 GALLON OF (408) PRIME COAT, AS PER PLAN<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.                      | \$0.44<br>\$1.00   | \$1.31<br>\$2.50    | \$1.75<br>\$3.50         |                                    | \$4,926.25<br>\$9,852.50         |  |
| 19. 310.00 CU YD OF (301) ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.                  | \$28.75<br>\$31.00 | \$86.25<br>\$114.00 | \$115.00<br>\$145.00     |                                    | \$35,650.00<br>\$44,950.00       |  |
| 20. 212.00 FOOT OF (605) 4 INCH UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAIN, AS PER PLAN<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc. | \$2.00<br>\$6.00   | \$6.00<br>\$5.00    | \$8.00<br>\$11.00        |                                    | \$1,696.00<br>\$2,332.00         |  |
| 21. 1,450.00 FOOT OF (642) PARKING LOT STALL MARKING<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.                      | \$0.25<br>\$0.15   | \$0.75<br>\$0.20    | \$1.00<br>\$0.35         |                                    | \$1,450.00<br>\$507.50           |  |
| 22. 230.00 FOOT OF (642) TRANSVERSE LINE<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.                                  | \$0.25<br>\$3.00   | \$0.75<br>\$3.25    | \$1.00<br>\$6.25         |                                    | \$230.00<br>\$1,437.50           |  |
| 23. 3.00 EACH OF (642) HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.                            | \$25.00<br>\$20.00 | \$75.00<br>\$33.00  | \$100.00<br>\$53.00      |                                    | \$300.00<br>\$159.00             |  |
| 24. 2,520.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.             | \$1.17<br>\$2.50   | \$3.51<br>\$1.00    | \$4.68<br>\$3.50         |                                    | \$11,793.60<br>\$8,820.00        |  |

2008 Street Paving Program  
 Village of Lordstown  
 Bid Opening Date: June 30, 2008  
 Bid Tabulation Summary  
 Base Bid - Pavement Repairs & Overlays, Founders Park Improv., & Guard Rail  
 Project No. 08149

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

| Bidders  | Labor                  | Material           | Calculated<br>Unit Price | Bidder's<br>Informal<br>Unit Price | Calculated<br>Line Item<br>Total | Bidder's<br>Informal<br>Line Item<br>Total |
|--|------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| 25. 650.00 FOOT OF (202) GUARDRAIL REMOVED, AS PER PLAN<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.         | \$0.31<br>\$1.75       | \$0.94<br>\$0.00   | \$1.25<br>\$1.75         |                                    | \$812.50<br>\$1,137.50           |  |
| 26. 87.50 FOOT OF (606) GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5, AS PER PLAN<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.          | \$3.25<br>\$19.00      | \$9.75<br>\$0.00   | \$13.00<br>\$19.00       |                                    | \$1,137.50<br>\$1,662.50         |  |
| 27. 225.00 FOOT OF (606) GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE 5, AS PER PLAN<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc. | \$2.50<br>\$17.00      | \$7.50<br>\$0.00   | \$10.00<br>\$17.00       |                                    | \$2,250.00<br>\$3,825.00         |  |
| 28. 1.00 EACH OF (606) ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE A<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.                  | \$125.00<br>\$1,000.00 | \$375.00<br>\$0.00 | \$500.00<br>\$1,000.00   |                                    | \$500.00<br>\$1,000.00           |  |
| 29. 6.00 EACH OF (606) ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.                  | \$75.00<br>\$725.00    | \$225.00<br>\$0.00 | \$300.00<br>\$725.00     |                                    | \$1,800.00<br>\$4,350.00         |  |

2008 Street Paving Program  
Village of Lordstown  
Bid Opening Date: June 30, 2008  
Bid Tabulation Summary  
Alternate - Ernest Lyntz Road  
Project No. 08149

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Shelly & Sands, Inc  
720 Home Ave.  
Akron, OH 443104191  
Phone number: (330) 253-3612
  
- 2 Shelly Co - Twinsburg Division  
8920 Canyon Falls Blvd , #120  
Twinsburg, OH 44087  
Phone number: (330) 425-7861

2008 Street Paving Program  
Village of Lordstown  
Bid Opening Date: June 30, 2008  
Bid Tabulation Summary  
Alternate - Ernest Lyntz Road  
Project No. 08149

LIST OF TOTALS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated to**

|    | <u>Name</u>                    | <u>Calculated Total</u> | <u>Bidder's<br/>Informal Totals</u> |
|----|--------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 1. | Shelly & Sands, Inc            | \$30,366.00             |                                     |
| 2. | Shelly Co - Twinsburg Division | \$34,032.00             |                                     |



2008 Street Paving Program  
 Village of Lordstown  
 Bid Opening Date: June 30, 2008  
 Bid Tabulation Summary  
 Alternate - Ernest Lyntz Road  
 Project No. 08149

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

| Bidders   | Labor                | Material             | Calculated<br>Unit Price | Bidder's<br>Informal<br>Unit Price | Calculated<br>Line Item<br>Total | Bidder's<br>Informal<br>Line Item<br>Total |
|---|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| 1. 480.00 GALLON OF (407) TACK COAT<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division  | \$0.20<br>\$0.31     | \$1.80<br>\$0.94     | \$2.00<br>\$1.25         |                                    | \$960.00<br>\$600.00             |  |
| 2. 67.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division         | \$23.00<br>\$43.75   | \$127.00<br>\$131.25 | \$150.00<br>\$175.00     |                                    | \$10,050.00<br>\$11,725.00       |  |
| 3. 111.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division             | \$32.00<br>\$43.75   | \$128.00<br>\$131.25 | \$160.00<br>\$175.00     |                                    | \$17,760.00<br>\$19,425.00       |  |
| 4. 0.42 MILE OF (642) EDGE LINE<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division  | \$350.00<br>\$150.00 | \$375.00<br>\$450.00 | \$725.00<br>\$600.00     |                                    | \$304.50<br>\$252.00             |  |
| 5. 0.21 MILE OF (642) CENTER LINE<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division  | \$600.00<br>\$250.00 | \$550.00<br>\$750.00 | \$1,150.00<br>\$1,000.00 |                                    | \$241.50<br>\$210.00             |  |
| 6. 14.00 CU YD OF (617) COMPACTED AGGREGATE USING SCREENED ASPHALT CONCRETE GRINDINGS, AS PER PLAN<br>Shelly & Sands, Inc.<br>Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division | \$53.00<br>\$32.50   | \$22.00<br>\$97.50   | \$75.00<br>\$130.00      |                                    | \$1,050.00<br>\$1,820.00         |  |